

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16390/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4303/2019 19-12-2022 in WPC No. 215/2018 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 2230/2018 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4262/2018 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3141/2018 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3423/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3456/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3503/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3654/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3695/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3696/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3717/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3774/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3834/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3839/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3985/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4418/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4497/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4613/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4671/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5164/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5597/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5671/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5697/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 232/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 1004/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 1249/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 1676/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 2048/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3982/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4013/2020 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 241/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SANTOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.206005/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195473/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.195471/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is

granted.

2. Delay condoned.

3. Issue notice.

4. Tag along with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No.4881 of 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)