SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 3673/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2023 in WPS No. 3329/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PANKAJ KUMAR MANDAL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.47634/2024-CONDONATION ΩF **DELAY** IN **FILING** and IA No.47632/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and ΤΔ No.47633/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47631/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 3670/2024 (XVII)

No.48069/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and TΑ No.48067/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** No.48064/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING and No.48066/2024-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 11-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 47632/2024 in Diary No. 3673/2024 seeking deletion of 1. proforma respondents no. 9 to 13 and IA No.48066/2024 in Diary No.

3670/2024 seeking deletion of proforma respondents no. 14 to 18 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

- 2. Issue notice on the Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal as well as the applications seeking condonation of delay.
- 3. Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 4881 of 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)