SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21825/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2023 in WPS No. 4545/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

KULESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124321/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124323/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.124324/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124322/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124323/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 124321/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 124324/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124322/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20153/2024 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 127813/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127815/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127816/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127817/2024

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 127820/2024

IA No. 127820/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 127815/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 127817/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127816/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127813/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 21814/2024 (XVII)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127958/2024

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 127959/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127960/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127961/2024

IA No. 127961/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 127959/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 127960/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127958/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd..

- 2 -

Date: 27-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary Nos. 21825/2024 and 21814/2024

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.4881/2023.

I.A Nos. 124323/2024 and 127959/2024 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Diary No. 20153/2024

Issue notice on I.A. No. 127813/2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)