

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4881/2023

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60873/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 50610/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 21825/2024 (XVII)

IA No.124321/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.124324/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.124322/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 21822/2024 (XVII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 183348/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
183352/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
183354/2024

SLP(C) No. 25930-25936/2023 (XVII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 200339/2023

SLP(C) No. 2140-2144/2024 (XVII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
212894/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 212897/2023

SLP(C) No. 20844-20845/2023 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s). 2058/2024 (XVII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 30005/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
30012/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 30014/2024

Diary No(s). 2521/2024 (XVII)

IA No.38706/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.38715/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.38717/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 2528/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41486/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41497/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41498/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 2733/2024 (XVII)
IA No.42393/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42395/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42397/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 2736/2024 (XVII)
IA No.39504/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39511/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39512/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 3670/2024 (XVII)
IA No.48069/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48067/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48064/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 3673/2024 (XVII)
IA No.47634/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47632/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.47633/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47631/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 8002/2024 (XVII)
IA No. 67395/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 21-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Arunab Choudhary, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Large number of respondents are unserved as pointed out by the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take appropriate steps.**
- 2. List before the Regular Court after four weeks.**

**(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**