

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4881/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 315/2016 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 60873/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 50610/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 9447-9448/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 226145/2023 - APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF PARTY DETAILS / CHALLENGED JUDGEMENT DETAILS; IA No. 93007/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 93006/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 192706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 192705/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) Nos. 9422-9432/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 92775/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 92774/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos. 9511-9527/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 93842/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 93839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7812-7817/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 77673/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 77669/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8292-8304/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 82368/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 82367/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7912-7915/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 78726/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 78724/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5717-5729/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 60298/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60299/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5743-5753/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 60350/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60354/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5756-5766/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 60361/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60362/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7151-7164/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 71575/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 71576/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5730-5739/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 60303/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60304/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6833-6837/2023 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 68928/2023 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 86203/2023)

SLP(C) No. 15303/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 94204/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 94205/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23022-23045/2023 (XVII)**SLP(C) No. 24273-24304/2023 (XVII)**

(IA No. 195473/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 25930-25936/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 200339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 22085/2023 (XVII)**SLP(C) No. 2140-2144/2024 (XVII)**

(IA No. 212894/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 212897/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20844-20845/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 2058/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 30014/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No. 30012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 30005/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2521/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 38706/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 38715/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2528/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 41486/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No. 41497/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 41498/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2733/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 42393/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 42395/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2736/2024 (XVII)

IA No. 44519/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 39504/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 39511/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 39512/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3670/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 48069/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No. 48067/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 48064/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3673/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 47633/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 47631/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 8002/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 67395/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8076/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 65128/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20153/2024 (XVII)

[IA No. 127820/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 127815/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 127816/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 127813/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

Diary No(s). 21814/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 127961/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 127960/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21822/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 183354/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No. 183352/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 183348/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 21825/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 124321/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No. 124324/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 124322/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.**

**Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Brijesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Raj Ranjay Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR**

**Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR**

**Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Baldeo Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR**

**Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Amartya, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.**

**M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunab Choudhary, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Krishna Murari, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR**

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Goutam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satyadarshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Santanu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dube, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 12.08.2025 for final disposal.
2. In the meantime, the parties may complete the pleadings and the service of notice upon the unserved respondents may also be completed.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)